

NOUZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ŏ

HUT984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709042342** 304-636-3950 DAVIS ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC PO BOX 810 SCOTT STREET ELKINS WV 26241

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ê	SHIP VIA		F(D.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/05/									*********	
BID OPENING DATE	:	01/28/	2010		BID	OF	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		936-10					17 80000
4	HVAC M	1AINTEN	ANCE	& REP	AIR					
	SERVIC	ND CON CES FOR IE SPEC	THE	HUTTO	ROVIDE HVAC MAII NSVILLE CORRECT:	NTE	ENANCE NAL CEN	& REP TER,		
	OPTION	AL SIT	E VIS	U C	ITE VISITS MAY 1 NTIL 1/21/2010; ONTACTING LANCE 04-335-2291 EXT	4 : Y A	00 PM, ARDLEY	BY	2010	FEB-1 AM 9: 33
	EXHIBI	1							,	/ PUTCHASING DIVISION
	YEAR ONECESSORIGINOT EXTIME"	ARY TO AL CON- CEED TV THE VE	SUCHOBIAN OBTAN FRACT VELVE NDOR FIVING	. AN I "RE (N A TH (12)	IS CONTRACT BECOME DEXTENDS FOR A SONABLE TIME TO THE	PE THE RE IME TONT	RIOD O REAFTE NEW TH " PERI HIS "R RACT F	F ONE R AS E OD SHA EASONA OR AN	(1) IS ALL ABLE Y	
	IN THI	S CONT G SET	RACT E	DOCUM	IONS ARE STIPULA ENT, THE TERMS, FIRM FOR THE LI	CO	NDITIO	NS ANI	0	
	RENEWA WRITTE	L: THIS N CONSE	CONT ENT OF	THE	MAY BE RENEWED SPENDING UNIT A	ND	VENDO	MUTU/ R,	AL	
SIGNATURE /	$-\chi$			OEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOIT	IONS		DATE	,
TILE (July	20 ani	lee:			304-6	3 6	3950			126/10
	9 /v- 5	FEIR					ADDI	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCKEN

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for

5 H-p

ō

HUT984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709042342 304-636-3950 DAVIS ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC PO BOX 810 SCOTT STREET ELKINS WV 26241

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/05/	/2010			,					
BID OPENING DATE	:	01/28/	2010		<u>. </u>	BID	OP	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JT)TY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM		Ī	UNITPRICE	
			~~.	NO.	TI CIVINGIVI	<i></i>		ONI PAICE	AMOUNT
ļ	SUBMIT	TED TO	THE	DIREC	TOR OF PUR	CHASIN		THIRTY (30)	
	DAYS P	RIOR T	O THE	FXPT	RATION DAT		1	RENEWAL SHAL	1
							חוא	ITIONS OF THE	-
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	חוא	CHALL RE I	IMITED	T	0 TWO (2) ONE	
	(1) YE			A.I.D	OHALL DE L		•	0 1W0 (2) UNE	
			1000.				1		
	CANCEL	ΔΤΤΩΝ	. THE	NIDE	CTOD OF DI	IDCUACT	МС	RESERVES THE	
								Y UPON WRITTE	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOD T	CHIKACI IN	IUDITIC	EL	AND/OR SERVIC	N
	CHEDI TI	ED ADE		N THE	EDIOD OUAL	TTV OD	2	O NOT CONFORM	E 8
	TO TUE	SDECT	OF A	TONC	CKIOK WOAL	TIY UK	ת	U NUI CUNFURM	
•	10 111	SECT	LICHI	TONS	OL THE RIT	J AND C	UN	TRACT HEREIN.	PART STATE OF THE
	OPEN M	ADVET	CLAHE	c. Tu		05 50		HASING MAY	
	AUTHOR	T 7 C A	CLAUS	E: III	E DIKECIUK NIT TO PUR	CUACE	RU	HASING MAY	
	ESTIMA	, WIIT	EMC C	DECTE	LING UF A	KEUU12	ΤΙ	ION OR COST	ĺ
					IED ON THI				
	THREDIA	CINCL!	LIVER	YIN	EMERGENCIE	S DOF	10	UNFORESEEN	
	CAUSES	CINCL	NDINE	BUI	NOI LIMIIE	ע טו ע	ŁL	AYS IN TRANS-	•
			AN U	NANIT	CIPALED IN	CREASE	Ι	N THE VOLUME	
	OF WORK	.,		ĺ					
	CHANTT					. _			and the second s
	ADDDOX:	ILES:	JUANI	TITES	LISIED IN	THE R	ΕQ	UISITION ARE	
	APPRUX I	THAITUI	NS UNI	LY, B	ASED ON ES	TIMATE	S	SUPPLIED BY	
	THE STA	ITE SPE	FUDIN	SUNI	I. IT IS	UNDERS	TO	OD AND AGREED	
	I HAI IF	IE CUN	IRACI	SHAL	L COVER TH	E QUAN	TI	TIES ACTUALLY	}
	UKDEKEL	ו אט די נ	DELIA	RY D	JRING THE	TERM O	F '	THE CONTRACT,	
	WHETHER	R MORE	OR LI	ESS T	HAN THE QU	ANTITI	ES	SHOWN.	
	UKDERIN	IG PRO	EDUR	: SP	ENDING UNI	T(S) S	HAI	LL ISSUE A	
	WRITTEN	STATE	CON	FRACT	ORDER (FO	RM NUM	ΒEΙ	R WV-39) TO	
	THE VEN	DOR F	OR CO	MODI	TIES COVER	ED BY	TH:	IS CONTRACT.	
	THE ORI	GINAL	COPY	OF T	1E WV-39 S	HALL B	E I	MAILED TO THE	
								SECOND COPY	
						N, AND	Α	THIRD COPY	1
	RETAINE	D BY 1	THE S	SENDI	NG UNIT.	[
		1							
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		(2000)	OFF DEV	EBOE OINT FOR THE	NAC ALID SE	(inc)	A. 12	
SIGNATURE /\ h				OEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	IMS AND CON	iOHI	ONS DATI	E
1 sh	D m					CCI INOINE		JUAN	E
ITLE		FEI	4				\neg	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
140.11	N DEODO	NDING T	<u> </u>	IN IOCO	NIABAT AND A				ADOVE



NOUNE

***709042342**

PO BOX 810

ELKINS WV

SCOTT STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DAVIS ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC

26241

304-636-3950

Request for Quotation

HUT984

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-P ⊤0

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER
ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/05/	/2010							
BID OPENING DATE	:	01/28	/2010			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN)TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	SUPERS IONS W NTS SU ENTS CO ONIC M	EDE A HICH JCH AS JR MAI JEDIUM	NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	D ALL SUI PPEAR ON E LISTS,	BSEQUENT ANY ATT ORDER F EMENTS,	THIS CONTRACT TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES INCLUDING ANY	
	THE HIC RATES A TO WES	GHER C AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	ENT OF L (XXXXXX F, SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAG COUNTY, PURSUANT (PREVAILING	
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	WORKERS A CERTI	S' COM [FICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM	IS REQU IPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	ALL OF OF THIS	THE I	TEMS RACT:	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMM ISSUANC THE BIL	MERCIA CE OF DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILITY UNLESS O	' INSURA THERWIS	LL FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
			CO		TORS LICE			
SIGNATURE ()	2 mi			SEE REY	PERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

T O

HUT984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709042342 304-636-3950 DAVIS ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC PO BOX 810 SCOTT STREET ELKINS WV 26241

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER ROUTE 250 SOUTH **HUTTONSVILLE, WV** 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TE	RMS OF SA	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/05/										
BID OPENING DATE:	. I con accompany	01/28	/2010			BID	OPEN	ING T	ME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	JMBER		UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
			Ì							
*	WEST V	TRGIN	A STA	TF CO	DE 21-11	-2 PENIIT	DEC	TUAT A	\	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM COI	VTRACTIN	מופ את הערפ	INK TN	THIC	
	STATE					EST VIRG				
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO) ISSUE	THE	CONTRA	CTORS	
	LICENS	E. AF	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A C	ONTRACTO	RS L	ICENSE	MAY B	
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VI	RGINIA D	IVIS	ION OF	LABOR	
	25305.	L COMP	LEX	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OOM 319,	CHA	RLESTO	IN, WV	
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (30	4) 558-78	390.				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	-11 REQU	IRES	ANY		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACT	ORS		
	LICENS	E NUME	ER ON	THEI	R BID.					
	BIDDER	TO CC	MPLET	E :	_					
	CONTRA	PANT	NAME:		Davis	Electric	1 5	P10.17	Inc.	
	CONTRA	CIONS	NAME :	• • •			1	7.44.7.7	.75.75	
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV	116600				
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE F	REQUIRED	TO	FURNIS	H A	
					ORS LICEN	ISE PRIO	R TO	ISSUA	NCE OF	
	A PURCI	HASE U	RDEK	CONTR	ACI					
				ΔP	PLICABLE	1 Δ W				
				~ '	LICABLE	LAM				
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, F	URCHASI	NG D	PURCHASING HIS MANUALS, OR CONTRADICTS E SOURCES AS ND OF NO		
ļ	AND REG	SULATI	ONS,	AND T	HE INFORM	IATION P	ROVI	DED IN		
ĺ	THE "RE	QUEST	FOR	QUOTA	TION" ISS	SUED BY	THE	PURCHA	SING	
				DLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG T	HIS		
ľ	PROCURE	HENI.				ļ				
	ANY INF	ORMAT	ION P	מועמא	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	TON	ΜΔΝΙΙΔΙ	S. OR	
ļ	ANY OTH	IER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HICH	CONTR	ADICTS	
ļ	OR ALTE	RS TH	E INF	DRMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	м тн	E SOUR	CES AS	
ļ	DESCRIE	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID A	ND OF	NO	
 				SEERFY	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	 NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE ()	Davis		<u>, e e poet poet e e e e</u>			TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE (W 474	FE	BN					*		
V								ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HUT984

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709042342 304-636-3950 DAVIS ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC PO BOX 810 SCOTT STREET ELKINS WV 26241

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	VTED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	1	E)	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/05							T			***********	
BID OPENING DATE	:	01/28/	/2010			BID	OP	PENING	TIME	0 i	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU				TPRICE		AMOUNT
	EFFECT	•									
	BANKRU	PTCY:	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOD/C	חא	ITDACTO	10 ETI	EC	
	FOR BA	NKRUPI	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE	STATE M	1A Y	TRACIC	THE	ES	:
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND TE	RMINATE	su	CH CON	ITRACT		
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.							
	REV. 5	/2009	;								
	2			NO	TICE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					
	D	EPARTM	ENT D	F ADM	INISTRAT:	ION					
	P	URCHAS	ING D								
		UILDIN		TON C	TDEET E	· O.T.					
					TREET, E/ 5305-0130						
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	FORMATIO BE CON	N SI	ON THE DERED:	FACE	0F	
	SEALED	BID								,	
	BUYER:				ЛОНИ	ABBOTT	(3	2)			
	REQ. N	0.:			HUT98	34					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	1	01/28	3/2010					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI FACT Y	DE A I	SARDI	JMBER IN NG YOUR E	ID:			SSARY		
SIGNATURE A	- T		***	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITI	IONS		DATE	
L Joh	, Davin	,				TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			- 		ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10/11	ENIDECDO	ANIDINIO -		INIOEDT	CALABAT AND	ADDDEGG		554654			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
HUT984

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709042342 304-636-3950 DAVIS ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC PO BOX 810 SCOTT STREET ELKINS WV 26241

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
SH CENTER
ATTENTION: CLINTON SEMMLER
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/05/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/2	28/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01:3	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PLEASE PRI CONCERNING	INT OR TYPE NO.	304 636-0367 - AME OF PERSON TO	- F^X	17.8v.
	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE ALL Sim		TELEPHONE	DATE	
IITLE	FEIN	L	ADDRESS CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

- 1 Purpose of this contract is to provide the contracted assurance that the HVAC equipment and HVAC control system operated within the prescribed guidelines.
- 2. Vendor is to make repairs to various HVAC systems on an as needed basis. An inventory of all equipment is listed below.
- 3 Huttonsville Correctional Center's Maintenance staff will evaluate the problem and determine when the vendor is needed for service, at this time the vendor needs to respond within 24 hours
- 4. Vendor must be a factory authorized dealer for commercial HVAC systems. Vendor must have certified technicians providing service on the equipment. Vendor must be able to repair complex commercial HVAC equipment listed in the specs.
- 5 Vendor must provide Liability Insurance coverage.
- The Vendor, as an independent contractor, is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents. You control the means, method and manner of performing the services for which you are being retained, within the specifications of the contract.
- 7. Reports on readings if applicable.
- 8. Hourly rates shall include all minimum fees or show up costs.
- 9. Estimated Annual Parts Usage X % of Mark-up must be completed in chart listed below.
- 10. The BID form shall be completed as written.
- 11. Renewal shall be in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of this contract. It shall be limited to two additional successive one year periods. Vendor is responsible to notify the Owner of its intent to renew within 60 days of termination of the contract with a letter of intent.
- 12 An invoice of purchased parts must be attached for verification when billing.

Inventory List:

Staff Building
Micro Z
Z Pack MZ-3070
Serial #920113
2 Motor/Split Unit
1-1/2 HP 480V
2 HP 480V
2,400 CFM

K Building

Trane
15 HP 480V
MCCA 021GA U0ABA 000BC CA00B A0000 BE00 B0000 00A0
Serial K98#39670

Electrical Class

Trane
1-1/2 HP 208V 3PH
MCCA 006GA U0ABA 000BC CA00B A0000 BE000 B00000 00A0

Vocational Building

McQuay (Snyder-General)
Model: LHC111CH
Serial: 3XM01617-06
5HP 460 V/3 PH
Multi-Purpose Building
McQuay

Maralata I I I Da

Model: LHD114DH

Serial: 3XM016190-04 10 HP 460 V/3 PH

Furniture Plant

McQuay

Model: LHD 106 CH Serial: 3XM01618-06

Units B-1, B-2 E-1 and B-2

Trane

MCCA 025GA AU0AB C000H 0ECAO 0BAAO 000BC 000DO 00000AO 15 HP 460 HP/ 60 HZ / 3 PH

Laundry

Hastings

Serial: 53837

Model: SBS- 2115-9-VD

9,000 CFM

7-1/2 HP / S08V / 60 HZ / 3 PH

1765 RPM 21.4 AMPS

Unit's A & C

Hastings

Serial: 52695-2

Model: SBS-115-5-MB

Size: SBS-115 5,000 CFM

5 HP / 208 V / 60 HZ / 3 PH

1750 RPM 10.5 AMP's

Unit G

There are 3 roof units

Magic Aire

Model: 120BRW

4,000 CFM

1-1/2 HP / 208 V / 3 PH

Unit D

York Magnum Ultra High Efficiency HVAC Unit Model DJ180C00V4AE1

Unit F

York Magnum Ultra High Efficiency HVAC Unit Model DJ180C00V4AE1

#	D	escription	Estimated Annual Usage		* Unit Price		Extended Price
	ANNUAL MAINTEN	ANCE CONTRACT - HCC	1			\$	
	REGULAR WORK H	IOURS	120	\$	5700	\$	600000
	AFTER REGULAR \	WORK HOURS	60	\$	7500	\$	450000
	HOLIDAY WORK H	DURS	60	\$	7500	\$	450000
	EST. ANNL. PARTS	USAGE x % MARK-UP	\$2,000.00	%	M/U: 40	\$	2800 60
	Failure to use this t	form may result in disqual	ification		Total	\$	17,80000
	Bidder / Vendor Info	rmation:		·			7 ., 6
	Name:	Davi	s Electr	زر			
	Address:		Bux 810				
		EV	Kins, WV	13	1160	••	
	Phone#:		1-636-39				
	Email Address:	<u>davis electr</u>	IC O MAYA	'n	+4		
			edio ma			189-1	
	Contract Coordinator	r Information:					
	Name:	Huttonsville Correction	al Center				
		Attention: Robert Arme	entrout				
	Address:	P O Box 1					
		Huttonsville, WV 2627	78				
	Phone# :	304-335-2291 EXT 16	59				
	Email Address:	rarment1@mail.wvnet	t adu				

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resing the date of this certification; or,				y preced-
<u>***</u>	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) ownership interest of Bidder is held by another ind maintained its headquarters or principal place of preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliat	years immed lividual, partne f business cor te or subsidian	iately prece ership, asso ntinuously i which emp	eding the date of this certification; or 8 ociation or corporation resident vendo in West Virginia for four (4) years impleys a minimum of one hundred state	0% of the rwho has mediately residents
	and which has maintained its headquarters or prir years immediately preceding the date of this certi	ncipal place of ification; <mark>or,</mark>	business w	vithin West Virginia continuously for th	e four (4)
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, du working on the project being bid are residents of Wimmediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	ring the life of lest Virginia w	the contra	ct, on average at least 75% of the er	mployees wo years
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minir affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headque minimum of one hundred state residents who cer employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's exponential continuously for the two years immediately precedent.	mum of one hearters or prine tifies that, dur mployees are	undred stat cipal place ing the life or residents or	te residents or is a nonresident vendo of business within West Virginia em of the contract, on average at least 7th of West Virginia who have resided in	ploying a 5% of the
4	Application is made for 5% resident vendor positions and better the requirement of both subdivided in the subdivided in				 r,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a vete and has resided in West Virginia continuously for submitted; or,	ran of the Unit	ed States ar	rmed forces, the reserves or the Nation	nal Guard he bid is
	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodit continuously over the entire term of the project, or residents of West Virginia who have resided in the	United State ties or comple n average at I	s armed for ting the proj east seven	ces, the reserves or the National Gua ject which is the subject of the vendor' ty-five percent of the vendor's emplo	s bid and
requiren against s	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determine ments for such preference, the Secretary may order such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the b cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or pur	rthe Director o oid amount an	of Purchasi	ng to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a	a penalty
authorize the requi	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dire ired business taxes, provided that such information I by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential	ector of Purcha	asing approp	priate information verifying that Bidder	has paid
and acc	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia curate in all respects; and that if a contract is in s during the term of the contract, Bidder will n	ssued to Bid	der and if	anything contained within this ce	e is true rtificate
Bidder:_	Davis Electric	Signed:	John	2 ani	
Date:	1/2/0/10	Title:	15.	la	

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive

RFQ No.	
	 _

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: David Frethic Authorized Signature: Date: Da





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Randolph, TO-WIT:
I, July Sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of David Electric ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that David Elicituse
(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Davis Electric
(Company Name)
(
By: John Dani
$\bigcap \cap \Diamond$
By: John & ani
By: John Sami Title: Sile Date: 1/96/14
By: John Sami Title:
By:
By:
By:

Rev March 2009

Copy of Privings B.A

DEULIEC.	T FOD	\cap	OTATIONS						W	N-43 (REV 10.	(04)
		-			Return by	3:00 p.m. . 20, 2009	Req	No		,	-
11	HIS IS NOT	AN C	RDER		On NOV	. 20, 2009	- Acct	No			4
						ber 6, 2009	, 1001	, 10			
Return to:					To Be De	elivered To:					-
Huttonsville Correct P O Box 1	tional Cent	er									
Huttonsville, WV 2	6273 Attn:	Pam	Jones 304-33522	291							-
Vendor											1
•						ENOTEDELIVER FEDELIERYINNUN					
Davis Electric					ORDER	-					
Address						TIONS TO BE BAS DHEREON	EDONT	ERMSA	NDCC	NOMONS	
P O Box 810					1101412	DIE CON					
Elkins, WV 26241	I										
Telephone Number											
* 304-636	63950										
Delivery Requirements			FEIN	Terms	1	Delivery Date		FOB		t	+
item Number	Quantity		Ε	Description			Unit F	Price		Amount	_
		The	BID Request for the	e HVAC Sy	stem for						
		Hutte	onsville Correctiona	al Center's S	Specifica	ations]
			attached.		•						
											ĺ
		lfav	valk-thru is needed	nlease nho	ne hefo	re BID					
		1	ng date, 304-335-2								ĺ
		1	e Yardley, Associa			į.					
			ert Armentrout, Mai			•					
			Jones, Business N		ept. Su	per or					
		1 (411)	Jones, Duamicas N	aanager							
<u> </u>											
!											
í											
يا المحادثة والمحادثة											
							тот	AL	\$ 1	Z , 800	<u>.</u> b

HIPAA Business Associate Addendum - The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor

John Davis/Sales

Vendor - Authorized Representative and Title (Please Print)

WV-354 (Rev 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

operated within the prescribed guidelines.

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Bu, er:	Page:	Requisition or P O No
Spending		

1. Purpose of this contract is to provide the contracted assurance that the H	IVAC equipment and HVAC control system

- 2. Vendor is to make repairs to various HVAC systems on an as needed basis. An inventory of all equipment is listed
- 3 Huttonsville Correctional Center's Maintenance staff will evaluate the problem and determine when the vendor is needed for service, at this time the vendor needs to respond within 24 hours
- 4. Vendor must be a factory authorized dealer for commercial HVAC systems. Vendor must have certified technicians providing service on the equipment. Vendor must be able to repair complex commercial HVAC equipment. listed in the specs.
- 5 Vendor must provide Liability Insurance coverage.
- 6 The Vendor, as an independent contractor, is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents You control the means, method and manner of performing the services for which you are being retained, within the specifications of the contract.
- 7. Reports on readings if applicable
- 8. Hourly rates shall include all minimum fees or show up costs
- 9. Estimated Annual Parts Usage X % of Mark-up must be completed in chart listed below.
- 10. The BID form shall be completed as written.
- 11. Renewal shall be in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of this contract. It shall be limited to two additional successive one year periods. Vendor is responsible to notify the Owner of its intent to renew within 60 days of termination of the contract with a letter of intent.
- 12. An invoice of purchased parts must be attached for verification when billing.

Inventory List:

Staff Building Micro Z Z Pack MZ-3070

Serial #920113 2 Motor/Split Unit

1-1/2 HP 480V 2 HP 480V

2,400 CFM

K Building

Trane

15 HP 480V

MCCA 021GA U0ABA 000BC CA00B A0000 BE00 B0000 00A0

Serial K98#39670

Electrical Class

Trane

1-1/2 HP 208V 3PH

MCCA 006GA U0ABA 000BC CA00B A0000 BE000 B00000 00A0

Vocational Building

McQuay (Snyder-General) Model: LHC111CH

Serial: 3XM01617-06 5HP 460 V/3 PH

Multi-Purpose Building

McQuay

Model: LHD114DH

MIV-38A (Rev 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer:	Page:	Requisition or P:O: No :
Spending	Unit:	

Vendor: _

Serial: 3XM016190-04 10 HP 460 V/3 PH

Furniture Plant

McQuay

Model: LHD 106 CH Serial: 3XM01618-06

Units B-1, B-2 E-1 and B-2

Trane

MCCA 025GA AU0AB C000H 0ECA0 0BAA0 000BC 000D0 00000A0 15 HP 460 HP/ 60 HZ / 3 PH

Laundry

Hastings Serial: 53837

Model: SBS- 2115-9-VD

9,000 CFM

7-1/2 HP / S08V / 60 HZ / 3 PH

1765 RPM 21 4 AMPS

Unit's A & C

Hastings

Serial: 52695-2 Model: SBS-115-5-MB Size: SBS-115 5,000 CFM 5 HP / 208 V / 60 HZ / 3 PH

5 HP / 208 V / 60 HZ / 3 PH 1750 RPM 10.5 AMP's

Unit G

There are 3 roof units Magic Aire Model: 120BRW 4,000 CFM 1-1/2 HP / 208 V / 3 PH

Unit D

York Magnum Ultra High Efficiency HVAC Unit Model DJ180C00V4AE1

Unit F

York Magnum Ultra High Efficiency HVAC Unit Model DJ180C00V4AE1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

FURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: <u>Davis Electric</u>

Suyer:	Page:	Requisition or P.O. No :
Spending	Unit:	

	TOWILLE CORRE	CTIONAL CENTER HVAC MA	UNTENANCE	E CONTRACT BII	D FORM	
en #		Description	Estimated Annual Usage	* Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	ANNUAL MAINTE	NANCE CONTRACT - HCC	1		\$	
2	REGULAR WORK	HOURS	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6000.00	
3	AFTER REGULAR	WORK HOURS	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4500.00	
4	HOLIDAY WORK I	-tours	60	\$ 75.00		
5	EST. ANNL. PART	S USAGE x % MARK-UP		% M/U: 40	\$ 4500.00 \$ 2800.00	
F	Fallure to use this Bidder / Vendor Info	form may result in disqualir		The second secon	\$ 17,800.00	
	Name: Address: Phone# : Email Address:		26241 0			
-	=mall Address:daviselectric@meer.net Contract Coordinator Information:					
Name: Huttonsville Correctional Center Attention: Robert Armentrout Address: P O Box 1						
ř	Phone# : imail Address:	Huttonsville, WV 26278 304-335-2291 EXT 169 rarment1@mail.wvnet.e	du			
*	item #1 = Annual;	Items 2, 3, & 4 are hourly un				